
             
 

 

 
 

1 

OFFICIAL OFFICIAL 

Palladium International Limited    Foreign, Commonwealth and Development 
2nd Floor Turnberry House    Office 
100 Bunhill Row     Abercrombie House 
London       Eaglesham Road 
       EAST KILBRIDE 
       Glasgow 
       G75 8EA 
 
       Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 40 
       Directline: (REDACTED) 
 
       File Ref: PO 8600 
 
       Date:   30th July 2021 
 
       Contract Amendment No: 1 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Multi-stakeholder Forest Governance and Accountability Project (MFGAP), 

Liberia 
  
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 8600  
 
With reference to the contract dated 18th July 2019, both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations 
to the Contract:  
 
 
Section 1 – Form of Contract 
 
3. Commencement Date and End Date of Initial Period 
 
Delete: “The end date of the initial period shall be 17th July 2022”   
Insert: “The end date of the initial period shall be 17th January 2023” 
 
4. Financial Limit 
 
Delete: “Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £5,254,594.37” 
Insert: “Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £6,754,057.91” 
 
 
Section 3 – Terms of Reference 
 
Delete: In toto 
Insert: Terms of Reference (Revised July 2021) – attached (REDACTED) 
 
 
Section 4 – Special Conditions 
 
4. Key Personnel 
 
Delete: 4.1 in toto 
Insert: 4.1 The following of the Supplier's Personnel cannot be substituted by the Supplier without FCDO's 
approval: (REDACTED) 
 
 
 
Section 5 – Schedule of Prices 
 
Delete: in toto 
Insert: Section 5 - Schedule of Prices (Revised July 2021) 
 
 



             
 

 

 
 

2 

OFFICIAL OFFICIAL 

Proformas 
 
Delete: Proforma in toto 
Insert: Proforma (Revised June 2021) (REDACTED) 
 
 
2.  This amendment relates to an increase to the financial limit of £1,499,463, a 6 month time extension and 
changes to key personnel and milestone payments. 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   
of the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth 
and Development Affairs.   
       Position: 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
Palladium International Limited 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
 
 
Enc 
 
Terms of Reference (Revised July 2021)(REDACTED) 
Section 5 - Schedule of Prices (Revised July 2021) (REDACTED)  
Proforma (Revised June 2021)  (REDACTED)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


